

CITY OF APPLETON
Department of Public Works
MEMORANDUM

TO: ☒ **Finance Committee**
☐ **Municipal Services Committee**
☐ **Utilities Committee**

SUBJECT: Award of Contract

The Department of Public Works recommends that the following described work:

Unit B-25 Asphalt Paving

Be awarded to:

Name: Vinton Construction Co

Address: 1322 33rd Street

Two Rivers, WI 54241

In the amount of : \$1,285,258.51

With a 3.2 % contingency of : \$41,000.00

For a project total not to exceed : \$1,326,258.51

**** OR ****

In an amount Not To Exceed : _____

Budget: \$1,501,357.00

Estimate: \$1,500,000.00

Committee Date: 02/24/25

Council Date: 03/05/25

CITY OF APPLETON
Contract Funding Form

TO: Finance Department

FROM: Mark Lahay - Dept. of Public Works

DATE: 2/24/2025

SUBJECT: Funding for Contract:

B-25	Asphalt Paving Reconstruction
Unit No.	Description

AWARD DATE: 3/5/2025 (Council Date)

AWARD TO: Vinton Construction Co

1322 33rd Street

Two Rivers, WI 54241

Funding for the project will be as follows:

Item No.	Account No.	Account Description	Contract Amount	Contingency	Total Contract
1.	17016.6809.01	Asph pavt	\$816,643.36	\$25,000.00	\$841,643.36
2.	17015.6809.02	conc sidewalk	\$187,429.20	\$10,000.00	\$197,429.20
3.	5431.6809.	Sanitary	\$4,027.71	\$1,000.00	\$5,027.71
4.	5230.6809.	Storm	\$277,158.24	\$5,000.00	\$282,158.24
5.					\$0.00
6.					\$0.00
7.					\$0.00
		TOTAL	\$1,285,258.51	\$41,000.00	\$1,326,258.51

Public Works

Date

Finance Department

Date

cc: Project File

2/18/2025

<https://cityofappleton.sharepoint.com/sites/PublicWorks-Teams/Shared Documents/DPW City Hall/Engineering/PROJECTS/2025/B-25 Asphalt Paving/B-25 Contract Funding Form.xlsx>

B-25 Asphalt Pavement Reconstruction (#9493551)
Owner: Appleton WI, City of
Solicitor: Appleton WI, City of
02/17/2025 01:45 PM CST

Section Title	Line Item	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Vinton Construction Company		Peters Concrete Company		MCC, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
						\$1,285,258.51		\$1,338,206.39		\$1,373,201.89
B-25 BASE BID	1	F&I 8" PLAIN CONC PVMT	S.Y.	131	\$76.70	\$10,047.70	\$90.00	\$11,790.00	\$90.00	\$11,790.00
	2	F&I 8" 3-DAY HIGH EARLY CONC PVMT	S.Y.	10	\$88.00	\$880.00	\$95.00	\$950.00	\$95.00	\$950.00
	3	F&I 12" STONE BASE	S.Y.	16380	\$9.43	\$154,463.40	\$11.55	\$189,189.00	\$9.80	\$160,524.00
	4	FURNISH FINE GRADING FOR ASPHALT PA	S.Y.	13067	\$2.00	\$26,134.00	\$0.01	\$130.67	\$1.75	\$22,867.25
	5	EXCAVATION	C.Y.	7726	\$17.06	\$131,805.56	\$17.84	\$137,831.84	\$15.75	\$121,684.50
	6	FURNISH & INSTALL GEOGRID	S.Y.	16380	\$1.58	\$25,880.40	\$1.55	\$25,389.00	\$1.40	\$22,932.00
	7	F&I EXTRA STONE BASE	TON	100	\$17.65	\$1,765.00	\$16.00	\$1,600.00	\$13.80	\$1,380.00
	8	F&I 30" CONC CURB & GUTTER	L.F.	7191	\$20.15	\$144,898.65	\$17.50	\$125,842.50	\$17.50	\$125,842.50
	9	F&I 36" CONC CURB & GUTTER (12" CURB	L.F.	1065	\$48.50	\$51,652.50	\$50.00	\$53,250.00	\$50.00	\$53,250.00
	10	F&I 36" CONC CURB & GUTTER (12" SLOP	L.F.	98	\$52.50	\$5,145.00	\$50.00	\$4,900.00	\$50.00	\$4,900.00
	11	F&I 7" CONC DRIVEWAY APRON	S.F.	176	\$7.70	\$1,355.20	\$7.00	\$1,232.00	\$7.60	\$1,337.60
	12	F&I 5" CONC DRIVEWAY APRON	S.F.	9746	\$6.60	\$64,323.60	\$6.25	\$60,912.50	\$6.75	\$65,785.50
	13	F&I 7" CONC SIDEWALK	S.F.	100	\$7.70	\$770.00	\$7.00	\$700.00	\$7.55	\$755.00
	14	F&I 5" CONC SIDEWALK	S.F.	1766	\$6.65	\$11,743.90	\$6.25	\$11,037.50	\$6.70	\$11,832.20
	15	F&I 4" CONC SIDEWALK	S.F.	23139	\$6.40	\$148,089.60	\$5.85	\$135,363.15	\$6.30	\$145,775.70
	16	F&I 7" CONC HANDICAP RAMP	S.F.	2728	\$8.00	\$21,824.00	\$7.00	\$19,096.00	\$7.45	\$20,323.60
	17	F&I TRUNCATED DOME	S.F.	700	\$36.00	\$25,200.00	\$35.00	\$24,500.00	\$35.00	\$24,500.00
	18	F&I PEDESTRIAN CURB	L.F.	75	\$45.00	\$3,375.00	\$65.00	\$4,875.00	\$65.00	\$4,875.00
	19	F&I 7" PRIVATE CONC DRIVEWAY	S.F.	250	\$8.20	\$2,050.00	\$7.00	\$1,750.00	\$7.45	\$1,862.50
	20	F&I 5" PRIVATE CONC DRIVEWAY	S.F.	250	\$7.20	\$1,800.00	\$6.25	\$1,562.50	\$6.70	\$1,675.00
	21	FURNISH CONCRETE PAVEMENT REMOVA	S.Y.	9376	\$3.25	\$30,472.00	\$0.95	\$8,907.20	\$3.75	\$35,160.00
	22	FURNISH ASPHALT PAVEMENT REMOVAL	S.Y.	6179	\$2.70	\$16,683.30	\$2.95	\$18,228.05	\$1.60	\$9,886.40
	23	FURNISH CURB & GUTTER REMOVAL	L.F.	3338	\$3.42	\$11,415.96	\$2.60	\$8,678.80	\$2.25	\$7,510.50
	24	FURNISH ASP/CONC DRIVEWAY APRON R	S.Y.	8309	\$0.66	\$5,483.94	\$0.60	\$4,985.40	\$0.01	\$83.09
	25	FURNISH ASP/CONC HC RAMP REMOVAL	S.F.	2774	\$1.10	\$3,051.40	\$0.60	\$1,664.40	\$0.50	\$1,387.00
	26	FURNISH ASP/CONC SIDEWALK REMOVAL	S.F.	24387	\$1.10	\$26,825.70	\$1.68	\$40,970.16	\$0.65	\$15,851.55
	27	FURNISH PRIVATE CONC DRIVE REMOVAL	S.F.	250	\$1.10	\$275.00	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$0.70	\$175.00
	28	FURNISH PRIVATE ASP DRIVE REMOVAL	S.F.	250	\$1.10	\$275.00	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$0.45	\$112.50
	29	FURNISH FULL DEPTH SAWCUT	L.F.	883	\$3.00	\$2,649.00	\$2.25	\$1,986.75	\$3.95	\$3,487.85
	30	F&I DRILLED TIE BARS	EACH	182	\$8.00	\$1,456.00	\$10.00	\$1,820.00	\$10.00	\$1,820.00
	31	F&I TERRACE RESTORATION	S.Y.	7349	\$4.25	\$31,233.25	\$7.80	\$57,322.20	\$5.10	\$37,479.90
	32	F&I SEED, FERTILIZER & EROSION MAT	S.Y.	7349	\$2.50	\$18,372.50	\$2.15	\$15,800.35	\$2.20	\$16,167.80
	33	FURNISH RECONSTRUCTION OF SANITAR	EACH	2	\$2,013.65	\$4,027.30	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,548.00	\$3,096.00
	34	ADJUST SANITARY MANHOLE CASTING	EACH	12	\$0.01	\$0.12	\$1,200.00	\$14,400.00	\$630.00	\$7,560.00
	35	F&I SANITARY MANHOLE CASTING ONLY	EACH	8	\$0.01	\$0.08	\$800.00	\$6,400.00	\$622.00	\$4,976.00
	36	ADJUST STORM MANHOLE CASTING	EACH	17	\$0.01	\$0.17	\$700.00	\$11,900.00	\$630.00	\$10,710.00
	37	F&I 48" DIAMETER STORM MH	V.F.	8.81	\$633.46	\$5,580.78	\$977.00	\$8,607.37	\$595.00	\$5,241.95
	38	F&I STORM MH CASTING ONLY	EACH	2	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$622.00	\$1,244.00
	39	F&I "E" INLET CASTING ONLY	EACH	2	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$868.00	\$1,736.00
	40	F&I "E" INLET W/CASTING	EACH	43	\$3,164.00	\$136,052.00	\$3,595.00	\$154,585.00	\$4,200.00	\$180,600.00
	41	F&I 12" PERFORATED INLET LEAD IN SOCK	L.F.	993	\$95.36	\$94,692.48	\$83.85	\$83,263.05	\$109.00	\$108,237.00
	42	CORE STORM MANHOLE FOR 12" INLET LE	EACH	16	\$493.59	\$7,897.44	\$1,225.00	\$19,600.00	\$500.00	\$8,000.00
	43	RECONNECT MINI STORM SEWER TO TYPE	EACH	7	\$368.14	\$2,576.98	\$50.00	\$350.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00
	44	INSULATE UNDER TYPE "E" INLET	EACH	3	\$131.33	\$393.99	\$90.00	\$270.00	\$100.00	\$300.00
	45	ABANDON STORM MANHOLE	EACH	2	\$1,490.03	\$2,980.06	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
	46	ABANDON INLET/LEAD	EACH	38	\$670.64	\$25,484.32	\$500.00	\$19,000.00	\$725.00	\$27,550.00
	47	F&I SAN MH SEAL (0" - 12")	EACH	13	\$0.01	\$0.13	\$1.00	\$13.00	\$682.00	\$8,866.00
	48	F&I SAN MH SEAL (12" - 18")	EACH	4	\$0.01	\$0.04	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00
	49	F&I SAN MH SEAL - (18" +)	EACH	4	\$0.01	\$0.04	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$725.00	\$2,900.00
	50	F&I D.O.T. "D-HR" INLET PROTECTION	EACH	47	\$75.00	\$3,525.00	\$135.00	\$6,345.00	\$110.00	\$5,170.00
	51	NOTIFY PROPERTY OWNERS	L.S.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,350.00	\$12,350.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00
	52	FURNISH TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
	53	HAUL CONTAMINATED SOIL	C.Y.	100	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$0.01	\$1.00
	54	F&I PAVEMENT MARKING, CURB, EPOXY	L.F.	98	\$14.00	\$1,372.00	\$14.00	\$1,372.00	\$14.00	\$1,372.00
	55	F&I PAVEMENT MARKING, CROSSWALK, 6'	L.F.	94	\$17.00	\$1,598.00	\$17.00	\$1,598.00	\$17.00	\$1,598.00
	56	F&I PAVEMENT MARKING, 18" EPOXY	L.F.	75	\$18.00	\$1,350.00	\$18.00	\$1,350.00	\$18.00	\$1,350.00
	57	F&I PAVEMENT MARKING, 18" INLAID EPO	L.F.	56	\$55.00	\$3,080.00	\$55.00	\$3,080.00	\$55.00	\$3,080.00
	58	F&I PAVEMENT MARKING, WORDS/SYMBOL	EACH	2	\$375.00	\$750.00	\$375.00	\$750.00	\$375.00	\$750.00
Base Bid Total:						\$1,285,258.51		\$1,338,206.39		\$1,373,201.89